Monday 11 June 2018

‘Courage does not always roar. Sometimes courage is the quiet voice at the end of the day saying, “l will

” 7

try again tomorrow”.
Unknown
Today’s Events

Sports Finals: TODAY.

Locker Keys: Could the following pupils please come to the office to collect their locker keys:

Euan Cant

Kian Doherty
Daniel Drysdale
Adam Gow
Lauren Moar

Change of Timetable: Any notes, letters, consent forms etc. can be handed into the office in the box
labelled ‘Pupils’ or popped into the post box under the plasma screen. If you are handing in money, this
MUST be handed to a member of the office staff. You must clearly state your name, tutor group and
what the money is for. DO NOT PUT THIS IN EITHER OF THE BOXES.

Education Maintenance Allowance (EMA): Applications forms and guidance notes for the 2018/19
school session are now available from the office or to download online. You may be eligible from
August 2018 if your date of birth falls between 1 March 1999 and 30 September 2002 or from January
2019 if your date of birth falls between 1 October 2002 and 28 February 2003. The closing date for
applications is 31 March 2019.

School Day 28 May - 29 June:

PERIOD TIME
1 8.45am—-9.45am
2 9.45 am —10.45 am
Break
3 11am—-11.55am
4 11.55am —12.50 pm
Lunch
5 1.40 pm —2.30 pm
6 2.30pm—=3.20 pm

National Entitlement Card — proof of age: Your National Entitlement Card (also known as your cashless
catering card or Young Scot card) has a PASS hologram, making it as credible as a driving licence or
passport in Scottish law for proving your age. Your card may however be refused as proof of age if you
no longer resemble the photo on your card, which may be the original photo that was taken when you
first applied for the card in primary 7. If you would like a photo upgrade on your card take a passport
size colour photograph to the school office and complete a Photo Upgrade form.



Today’s Activities, Tutorials and Study Sessions

Art & Design: lunchtime Junior and Senior study club.

Badminton: lunchtime in the Games Hall. For all students. You MUST change into your PE kit.
Fiddle Group: 1.15 pm —1.40 pm in Room 13. For all students. New members welcome.
Girls Fitness: 3.30 pm —4.30 pm in the Fitness Gym for S2 — S6. Free session.

Girls Football: 3.30 pm —4.30 pm at the MHS Astro. For all students.

Rugby: 6.30 pm —7.30 pm on the Sports Field with Will Nook. For all students.

Upcoming Events and Notices

S6 Students: All S6 students must return the following paperwork to the office by Friday 15 June:

e Contract
e Support Sheet
e Study Room Contract plus £10 deposit.

Sports Day: Friday 15 June. Early lunch at 11.55 am. Students must register with your Wellbeing and
Attainment Class at 12.50 pm ready to start at 1 pm.

Scholar Training: Monday 18 June. S5 pupils will attend Scholar Training in ICT 2 during periods 2, 3 or
4. Pupils must register with your teacher before proceeding to ICT at your allotted time. Allocated
times are outside Mrs Simpson’s office.

S3 College Taster Day: Thursday 21 June. Pupils must register with their Period 1 teacher and then
proceed to the social area. Pupils should:

e ensure a permission form has been returned

e bring a packed lunch

e wear school uniform

e bring a PE kit (if attending sports sessions)

e bring older clothes (if attending a construction course)

RETAin Moray Event: Thursday 21 June, 5 pm — 7 pm at Elgin High School.



Careers Notices
Please see the DYW noticeboard for local vacancies this week.

Johnstons of Elgin — 2018 Secondary Schools Interaction Programme: This is an exciting opportunity
open to senior phase pupils who would like to develop their employability skills. It involves three
workshop sessions at Johnstons of Elgin starting in August. The sessions work on developing your
knowledge of the recruitment process, mock interviews and you will gain an awareness of opportunities
that are available within Johnstons. There are a limited number of spaces on the programme if you are
interested, please see Miss Gardiner.

NHS Grampian — Medical Equipment Management Service Apprenticeship Opportunities: They are
looking for two bright and ambitious people to take up Modern Apprenticeship Training posts within
the Clinical Engineering section. There is an opportunity to meet the team in Aberdeen to learn more
about what they do on Wednesday 20 June 2018. If you are interested in attending the open day,
please see Miss Gardiner for more information.

Maynes Coaches: Apprenticeship in Bus and Coach Engineering and Maintenance. 40 hours per week
with flexibility on hours. Ideally suited for a school leaver (16+) with an interest into vehicle engineering
and maintenance or the coaching industry. The duration of this apprenticeship | s3.5 years with a full
time position being available once qualified. Please see Mr McGuire if you have any questions.

Canteen Menu

SOuUP MAINS SWEET SNACKS
Cream of Sausage and Tomato Pasta Sponge Cake Pepperoni Pizza
Vegetable Sweet Chilli Noodles Chicken Fried Rice

Chicken Curry
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Forename
Cerys
Lauren
Erika
Naomi
James
Jessica
Chloe
Hannah
Kate
Roddy
Hannah
Rory

Surname
Stewart
Bews
Stewart
Morrison
Leslie
Innes
Whitworth
Alexander
Kinniburgh
Manson
Kingham
Milne

Time
8.45 am
8.45am
9.45 am
9.45am
10.15 am
11.00 am
11.30 am
12.00 pm
1.45 pm
2.15 pm
2.15pm
2.45 pm

Forename
Madeline
Rachael
Jenny
Briony
Deveron
Amy
Dionne
Laura
Abby
Matthew
Sophie
Macaulay
Adam
Andrew
Rowan
Bethan

Tuesday 12 June 2018

Surname
McWilliam
Duncan
Brown
Stewart
Hildreth
Collie
Campbell
Galloway
Cant
McLuckie
Smart
Ross

Gow
Merchant
Matthews
Hampton-Smith

Time

9.35am
9.35am
11.35am
11.45 am
12.10 pm
12.15 pm
12.15 pm
1.10 pm
1.10 pm
1.40 pm
1.50 pm
2.15 pm
2.15 pm
2.20 pm
2.45 pm
2.50 pm

Wednesday 13 June 2018
Forename  Surname Time
Samuel Bayley 8.45 am
Logan Shade 9.15am
Ryan Milne 9.15am
Tommy Ireland 9.45 am
Donna-Jean Moar 10.15 am
Kieran McDonald 11.00 am
Finlay Hunter 11.00 am
Kirsten Thomson 11.00 am
Emily Boath 11.00 am
Frankie Slater 11.30am
Loyd Kinniburgh 11.30am
Jodie Foy 12.00 pm
Emma Morrison 12.00 pm
Harriet Whelan 1.40 pm
lain Stuart 1.45 pm
Owen Parry 2.15 pm
Leon Chisholm 2.45 pm
Aaron Robertson 2.45 pm







