#### Monday 11 June 2018

'Courage does not always roar. Sometimes courage is the quiet voice at the end of the day saying, "I will try again tomorrow".'

#### Unknown

# **Today's Events**

**Sports Finals:** TODAY.

**Locker Keys:** Could the following pupils please come to the office to collect their locker keys:

Euan Cant Kian Doherty Daniel Drysdale Adam Gow Lauren Moar

**Change of Timetable:** Any notes, letters, consent forms etc. can be handed into the office in the box labelled 'Pupils' or popped into the post box under the plasma screen. If you are handing in money, this **MUST** be handed to a member of the office staff. You must clearly state your name, tutor group and what the money is for. **DO NOT PUT THIS IN EITHER OF THE BOXES**.

**Education Maintenance Allowance (EMA):** Applications forms and guidance notes for the 2018/19 school session are now available from the office or to download online. You may be eligible from August 2018 if your date of birth falls between 1 March 1999 and 30 September 2002 or from January 2019 if your date of birth falls between 1 October 2002 and 28 February 2003. The closing date for applications is 31 March 2019.

## School Day 28 May – 29 June:

PERIOD	TIME		
1	8.45 am – 9.45 am		
2	9.45 am – 10.45 am		
Break			
3	11 am – 11.55 am		
4	11.55 am – 12.50 pm		
Lunch			
5	1.40 pm – 2.30 pm		
6	2.30 pm – 3.20 pm		

National Entitlement Card – proof of age: Your National Entitlement Card (also known as your cashless catering card or Young Scot card) has a PASS hologram, making it as credible as a driving licence or passport in Scottish law for proving your age. Your card may however be refused as proof of age if you no longer resemble the photo on your card, which may be the original photo that was taken when you first applied for the card in primary 7. If you would like a photo upgrade on your card take a passport size colour photograph to the school office and complete a Photo Upgrade form.

## **Today's Activities, Tutorials and Study Sessions**

**Art & Design:** lunchtime Junior and Senior study club.

Badminton: lunchtime in the Games Hall. For all students. You MUST change into your PE kit.

**Fiddle Group:** 1.15 pm – 1.40 pm in Room 13. For all students. New members welcome.

**Girls Fitness:** 3.30 pm – 4.30 pm in the Fitness Gym for S2 – S6. Free session.

**Girls Football:** 3.30 pm – 4.30 pm at the MHS Astro. For all students.

**Rugby:** 6.30 pm – 7.30 pm on the Sports Field with Will Nook. For all students.

## **Upcoming Events and Notices**

**S6 Students:** All S6 students must return the following paperwork to the office by Friday 15 June:

Contract

Support Sheet

• Study Room Contract plus £10 deposit.

**Sports Day:** Friday 15 June. Early lunch at 11.55 am. Students must register with your Wellbeing and Attainment Class at 12.50 pm ready to start at 1 pm.

**Scholar Training:** Monday 18 June. S5 pupils will attend Scholar Training in ICT 2 during periods 2, 3 or 4. Pupils must register with your teacher before proceeding to ICT at your allotted time. Allocated times are outside Mrs Simpson's office.

**S3 College Taster Day:** Thursday 21 June. Pupils must register with their Period 1 teacher and then proceed to the social area. Pupils should:

- ensure a permission form has been returned
- bring a packed lunch
- wear school uniform
- bring a PE kit (if attending sports sessions)
- bring older clothes (if attending a construction course)

**RETAin Moray Event:** Thursday 21 June, 5 pm – 7 pm at Elgin High School.

#### **Careers Notices**

Please see the DYW noticeboard for local vacancies this week.

Johnstons of Elgin – 2018 Secondary Schools Interaction Programme: This is an exciting opportunity open to senior phase pupils who would like to develop their employability skills. It involves three workshop sessions at Johnstons of Elgin starting in August. The sessions work on developing your knowledge of the recruitment process, mock interviews and you will gain an awareness of opportunities that are available within Johnstons. There are a limited number of spaces on the programme if you are interested, please see Miss Gardiner.

NHS Grampian – Medical Equipment Management Service Apprenticeship Opportunities: They are looking for two bright and ambitious people to take up Modern Apprenticeship Training posts within the Clinical Engineering section. There is an opportunity to meet the team in Aberdeen to learn more about what they do on Wednesday 20 June 2018. If you are interested in attending the open day, please see Miss Gardiner for more information.

**Maynes Coaches:** Apprenticeship in Bus and Coach Engineering and Maintenance. 40 hours per week with flexibility on hours. Ideally suited for a school leaver (16+) with an interest into vehicle engineering and maintenance or the coaching industry. The duration of this apprenticeship I s3.5 years with a full time position being available once qualified. Please see Mr McGuire if you have any questions.

#### **Canteen Menu**

SOUP	MAINS	SWEET	SNACKS
Cream of	Sausage and Tomato Pasta	Sponge Cake	Pepperoni Pizza
Vegetable	Sweet Chilli Noodles		Chicken Fried Rice
	Chicken Curry		

Monday 11 June 2018			
Forename Surname		Time	
Cerys	Stewart	8.45 am	
Lauren	Bews	8.45 am	
Erika	Stewart	9.45 am	
Naomi	Morrison	9.45 am	
James	Leslie	10.15 am	
Jessica	Innes	11.00 am	
Chloe	Whitworth	11.30 am	
Hannah	Alexander	12.00 pm	
Kate	Kinniburgh	1.45 pm	
Roddy	Manson	2.15 pm	
Hannah	Kingham	2.15 pm	
Rory	Milne	2.45 pm	

Tuesday 12 June 2018			
Forename	Forename Surname		
Madeline	McWilliam	9.35 am	
Rachael	Duncan	9.35 am	
Jenny	Brown	11.35 am	
Briony	Stewart	11.45 am	
Deveron	Hildreth	12.10 pm	
Amy	Collie	12.15 pm	
Dionne	Campbell	12.15 pm	
Laura	Galloway	1.10 pm	
Abby	Cant	1.10 pm	
Matthew	McLuckie	1.40 pm	
Sophie	Smart	1.50 pm	
Macaulay	Ross	2.15 pm	
Adam	Gow	2.15 pm	
Andrew	Merchant	2.20 pm	
Rowan	Matthews	2.45 pm	
Bethan	Hampton-Smith	2.50 pm	

Wednesday 13 June 2018			
Forename	Surname	Time	
Samuel	Bayley	8.45 am	
Logan	Shade	9.15 am	
Ryan	Milne	9.15 am	
Tommy	Ireland	9.45 am	
Donna-Jean	Moar	10.15 am	
Kieran	McDonald	11.00 am	
Finlay	Hunter	11.00 am	
Kirsten	Thomson	11.00 am	
Emily	Boath	11.00 am	
Frankie	Slater	11.30 am	
Loyd	Kinniburgh	11.30 am	
Jodie	Foy	12.00 pm	
Emma	Morrison	12.00 pm	
Harriet	Whelan	1.40 pm	
lain	Stuart	1.45 pm	
Owen	Parry	2.15 pm	
Leon	Chisholm	2.45 pm	
Aaron	Robertson	2.45 pm	